Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500527561

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Anna-Lise Williamson				11/01/2007		
Edward Peter Rybicki				10/31/2007		
James Malcolm Maclean				11/19/2007		
Inga Isabel Becker-Hitzeroth				10/31/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Univerity of Cape Town					
Street Address:	Observatory, 8001					
City:	Cape Town					
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11912912						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1191		11912	2912		11	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)588-0500						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: (212) 588-0800						
Email: lyoung@flhlaw.com						
Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.						
Address Line 1: 743 FIFTH AVENUE- TOTH FL. Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			930092-2026			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ronald R. Santucci			
Total Attachments: 1 source=00544978#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNMENT
	(1) Anna-Lise WILLIAMSON
	(2) Edward Peter RYBICKI
(1-4) insert Name(s) of	(3) James Malcolm MACLEAN
Inventor(s)	(4) Inga Isabel BECKER-HITZEROTH
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to
Insert name of	(5) University of Cape Town
Assignee Insert address of Assignee	(6) ofObservatory, 8001, Cape Town, South Africa
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
Insert ident-	(7) Expression of Proteins in Plants
ification of invention, such	(Case no.)
as title, case no. or foreign application no.	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an aplication for patent in the United States of America
Insert date of signing of application	(8)
Alternative identification for filed applications	(9) US Application Serial Number <u>11/912,912</u> filed <u>29 October 2007</u>
 The undersigned with the application and and also to execute sepa as the Assignee may dee 2) The undersigned with any interference w continuation or division way possible in obtainin 3) The undersigned perform any act which provisions of the Interna Property or similar agre 4) The undersigned necessary to obtain a gr 5) The undersigned Patents to issue any and from said application or thereof to the said Assi covenants that he has (therein assigned, and tha execute, any agreement 	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection any continuing or divisional applications thereof trate assignments in connection with such applications agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection hich may be declared concerning this application or thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every g evidence and going forward with such interference. agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and may be necessary in connection with claims or ational Convention for Protection of Industrial ements. agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be ant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of all Letters Patents of the United States resulting any division or divisions or continuing applications gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the has (they have) not executed and will not in conflict herewith.
undersigned name(s)	suted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the
Date <u>IS- Nov 2004</u>	Anna-LISE WILLIAMSON
Date <u>310ct 2007</u>	Edward Peter RYBICKI
Date 19 Nov 2007	James Malcolm MACLEAN
Date 31. 19. 2007	Name of Inventor Inga Isabel BECKER-HITZEROTH

PATENT REEL: 020879 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 04/30/2008